public school facilities necessitated by such new development; and

WHEREAS, the development impact fee originally adopted in 2005 has not changed or

increased even though the school construction cost per square foot reported by the State of

Maryland has increased two hundred eighty-one percent (281%) since 2005; and

WHEREAS, in addition to reviewing changes in construction costs, it is necessary to

reexamine and update the per pupil yield by housing type, which a study conducted by an impact

fee consultant, TischlerBise, confirmed has changed between 2005 and the present;